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Visit our website www.mainlineskiclub.com for current information & trip forms

Look for the
announcement!

Join our
Activities
Planning
Committee
Join our planning
meeting April 17 at
Panera in Gateway
Shopping Center.

Bike Rides &
Strolls

Join us for some time
outside in the sun. See
listings below for dates.
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Welcome to Spring.

It is hard to tell some afternoons,
but most skiing is over. Social
activities remain in full swing with
50 of us recently participating in a
terrific progressive dinner. Thank
you to our hosts for sharing their homes.

At our April Member meeting, we tallied votes to elect your
2018-19 officers, and we all enjoyed a slide show projecting
photos from this year’s trips. Congratulations to my fellow
officers Don Drury, John Kapusta, and Judy Alters! You'll
note these familiar names - I am hoping that a few of you will
share your interest in expanding your role with the club
before the next election.

I am saddened to share the news that our longtime newsletter
editor, Carolyn Bringhurst, recently passed. Carolyn was an
important leader of MLSC for many years & her participation
will be missed. A memorial service is planned for 11am this
coming Saturday, April 21st at Wellington Hall at Hershey
Mill, 1361 E Boot Rd, West Chester. Click Here for obituary &
Guest Book.

Sally Hilderbrand has once again posted a full activities
schedule for coming weeks (click the links below for details). In
addition, expect to see announcements of a couple pool
parties and joint activities with the Tiroler Ski Club. Plus, Rich
Schonwald will announce the plan for moving certain happy
hours to a summer, outdoor venue. Sunday tennis has a few
more weeks & our Tennis Hilton Head trip is soon to depart.

We hope to see many of you this Spring!

Ralple von, dem Hagen., President MLSC
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Speaker Series

We are rescheduled for
10/17!

Join MLSC members as

Retired US Navy Captain
Mike Schneider tells the

story of The Liberty Ship:
John W. Brown.

How are we doing?

We want to hear from our
members! Are we
addressing your interests?
Would you recommend or
host a upcoming event?

Do you have some time or
interest in joining our
communications team?

Email
vondemhagenr@msn.com.

Thank you as always for
your support.

Send Us Pictures!

As always, we love to
represent our fun - post/tag
us on facebook or email
pictures to
pamainlineskiclub@gmail.c

om. (note: these pictures
may be posted on social
media)
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Upcoming Events

(Visit the Event Calendar on www.mainlineskiclub.com for

4/17
4/19
4/25
4/28
5/3
5/4
4/29
May 5-12
5/5
5/10
5/12
5/20
5/20
5/30
6/2
6/8
6/10
6/14

*10/17

up to date event details & rsvp)

MLSC Activities Planning Meeting, Devon
Tiroler Ski Club Bike Ride & Lunch, North Wales
MLSC Happy Hour at 333 Belrose, Radnor
Tiroler Casino Night, Lansdale

Tiroler Hike & Lunch, Gwynedd

Tiroler Chart House Happy Hour, Philadelphia
MLSC Bike Ride, Valley Forge

MLSC Hilton Head Tennis Week (waitlist)

MLSC Kentucky Derby Party, private home
MLSC Happy Hour at Glenmorgan Grill

MLSC Wine & Dine, Villanova

MLSC Schuylkill River Trail Stroll

Tiroler Grounds for Sculpture, Hamilton NJ
MLSC Happy Hour at 333 Belrose, Radnor
Tiroler Bike Ride & Lunch, Phoenixville

Joint KOP & Brandywine Happy Hour, Malvern
Tiroler visits Pennsbury Manor, Morrisville
MLSC Happy Hour at Glenmorgan Grill
Rescheduled PSC Speaker Series: The Liberty Ship

Join members every Sunday in April for tennis in Newtown

Square! Visit the “Tennis & Racing Tab’ on our website for details

Current information is best found on our website calendar

www.mainlineskiclub.com
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