# MAIN LINE SKI CLUB SKI TRACKS

Visit our website <u>www.mainlineskiclub.com</u> for current information & trip forms





Look for the announcement!

## Join our Activities Planning Committee

Join our planning meeting April 17 at Panera in Gateway Shopping Center.

### Bike Rides & Strolls

Join us for some time outside in the sun. See listings below for dates.



### Welcome to Spring.

before the next election.

It is hard to tell some afternoons, but most skiing is over. Social activities remain in full swing with 50 of us recently participating in a terrific progressive dinner. Thank you to our hosts for sharing their homes.



At our April Member meeting, we tallied votes to elect your 2018-19 officers, and we all enjoyed a slide show projecting photos from this year's trips. Congratulations to my fellow officers Don Drury, John Kapusta, and Judy Alters! You'll note these familiar names - I am hoping that a few of you will share your interest in expanding your role with the club

I am saddened to share the news that our longtime newsletter editor, Carolyn Bringhurst, recently passed. Carolyn was an important leader of MLSC for many years & her participation will be missed. A memorial service is planned for 11am this coming **Saturday**, **April 21st** at Wellington Hall at Hershey Mill, 1361 E Boot Rd, West Chester. <u>Click Here for obituary</u> & Guest Book.

Sally Hilderbrand has once again posted a full activities schedule for coming weeks (*click the links below for details*). In addition, expect to see announcements of a couple pool parties and joint activities with the Tiroler Ski Club. Plus, Rich Schonwald will announce the plan for moving certain happy hours to a summer, outdoor venue. Sunday tennis has a few more weeks & our Tennis Hilton Head trip is soon to depart.

We hope to see many of you this Spring! Ralph von dem Hagen, President MLSC

www.mainlineskiclub.com

# **Speaker Series**

We are rescheduled for 10/17!

Join MLSC members as Retired US Navy Captain Mike Schneider tells the story of The Liberty Ship: John W. Brown.

# How are we doing?

We want to hear from our members! Are we addressing your interests? Would you recommend or host a upcoming event?

Do you have some time or interest in joining our communications team?

Email <u>vondemhagenr@msn.com</u>.

Thank you as always for your support.

### **Send Us Pictures!**

As always, we love to represent our fun - post/tag us on facebook or email pictures to <u>pamainlineskiclub@gmail.c</u> <u>om</u>. (note: these pictures may be posted on social media)

# **Upcoming Events**

#### (Visit the Event Calendar on <u>www.mainlineskiclub.com</u> for up to date event details & rsvp)

4/17	MLSC Activities Planning Meeting, Devon
4/19	Tiroler Ski Club Bike Ride & Lunch, North Wales
4/25	MLSC Happy Hour at 333 Belrose, Radnor
4/28	Tiroler Casino Night, Lansdale
5/3	Tiroler Hike & Lunch, Gwynedd
5/4	Tiroler Chart House Happy Hour, Philadelphia
4/29	MLSC Bike Ride, Valley Forge
May 5-12	MLSC Hilton Head Tennis Week (waitlist)
5/5	MLSC Kentucky Derby Party, private home
5/10	MLSC Happy Hour at Glenmorgan Grill
5/12	MLSC Wine & Dine, Villanova
5/20	MLSC Schuylkill River Trail Stroll
5/20	Tiroler Grounds for Sculpture, Hamilton NJ
5/30	MLSC Happy Hour at 333 Belrose, Radnor
6/2	Tiroler Bike Ride & Lunch, Phoenixville
6/8	Joint KOP & Brandywine Happy Hour, Malvern
6/10	Tiroler visits Pennsbury Manor, Morrisville
6/14	MLSC Happy Hour at Glenmorgan Grill
*10/17	Rescheduled PSC Speaker Series: The Liberty Ship

Join members **every Sunday in April for tennis** in Newtown Square! Visit the 'Tennis & Racing Tab' on our website for details

Current information is best found on our website calendar www.mainlineskiclub.com